1	223-102021	
2 3 4	RESOLUTIO	N: Authorize Winnebago County to Enter into a Two (2) Year Contract with Unifirst for the Purpose of Mat and Uniform Rental and Cleaning Services
5 6	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:	
7	WHER	EAS, Winnebago County is nearing the end of its current agreement for mat and uniform rental and
8	cleaning services; and	
9 10 11	WHEREAS, various quotations were received from companies able to provide these rental and cleaning services; and	
12 13 14	WHEREAS, Unifirst was selected as the most favorable vendor to provide these rental and cleaning services.	
15	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby	
16	authorizes Winnebago County to enter into a 2-year contract with Unifirst to provide mat and uniform rental and	
17	cleaning services.	
18		
19	Fiscal Note:	Estimated annual cost for all rental and cleaning services is approximately \$16,000. This cost is
20		spread among departments based on their usage of rentals and services. This amount is
21	comparable to what Winnebago County has spent in the past.	
22		
23		
24		Respectfully submitted by:
25		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
26	Committee Vote: 4-0	
27		
28		
29	Vote Required for Passage: <u>Two-Thirds of Membership</u>	
30		
31	Approv	red by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2021.
32		
33		Jonathan D. Doemel
34 35		Winnebago County Executive
36		
37		
38 39		
40		
41		
42 42		
43 44		
45		
46 47		
47 48		